Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as		04/12/2006	Banking
Administrative Agent		04/12/2006	Corporation: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Multiplan, Inc.
Street Address:	115 Fifth Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10003
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1944456	CAREAWAY USA
Registration Number:	2270357	M
Registration Number:	1839584	MULTIPLAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)728-0744

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7

Phone: 2027216405

Email: christine.wilson@thomson.com
Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company
Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

Signature:	/CHRISTINE WILSON/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Wilson

REEL: 003305 FRAME: 0656

900048563

.000 1944

₩ HJ

Date:	05/09/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=ubs - multiplan inc tm 5-09#page1.ti source=ubs - multiplan inc tm 5-09#page2.ti	
source=ubs - multiplan inc tm 5-09#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003305 FRAME: 0657

RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This Release of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "Release"), dated as of April 12, 2006 is made in favor of MultiPlan, Inc., a New York corporation (the "Grantor") by UBS AG, Stamford Branch, a company organized under the laws of Switzerland, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the several banks and other financial institutions party to the Credit Agreement dated as of March 4, 2004 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among the Grantor, the Lenders, the Administrative Agent, and the other agents parties thereto. Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Credit Agreement.

WHEREAS, in connection with a Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of March 4, 2004, Grantor entered into a Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights, dated as of March 4, 2004 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of March 15, 2004 at Reel 2810, Frame 0932 pursuant to which Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in and lien on all right, title and interest of the Grantor in certain trademarks, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks") to secure the performance of certain obligations (the "Obligations");

WHEREAS, the Obligations have now been satisfied, Grantor has requested that the Administrative Agent release any and all interest it may have in the Released Trademarks, and the Administrative Agent has agreed to do so.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent does hereby release, relinquish and discharge its security interest in, to and under the Released Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date hereinabove set forth.

Name: Richard L. Tavrow

Title: Director

Name: Irjá R. Otsa Title: Associate Director

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003305 FRAME: 0658

STATE OF CONNECTICU	T)	
)	SS
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD)	

On the 10th day of April, 2006 before me and personally came Richard L. Tavrow, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at 172 Newtown Turnpike, Weston, Connecticut; that he is a Director of UBS AG, Stamford Branch, the company described in and which executed the above instrument; that he signed his name thereto on behalf of said company; and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said company.

Motary Public Const

My Commission Expires 6/30/08

[Notarial Seal]

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)

onumber of state of country of fairfield of state of country of state of country of state of country of fairfield of state of country of co

On the 10th day of April, 2006 before me and personally came Irja R. Otsa, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she resides at 677 Washington Boulevard, Stamford, Connecticut; that she is an Associate Director of UBS AG, Stamford Branch, the company described in and which executed the above instrument; that she signed her name thereto on behalf of said company; and that she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said company.

Motary Public My 20

My Commission Expires 6/3u/08

[Notarial Seal]

158880-1

SCHEDULE A

Trademark or Service Mark	Registration or Application Number
CAREAWAY USA	1,944,456
M (Stylized)	2,270,357
MULTIPLAN	1,839,584

158890-1

RECORDED: 05/09/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003305 FRAME: 0660